® - ———
kKo use DEKORATIF TiP BORU KOMPANSATORLER - DiSLi / KAYNAK BOYUNLU

KALITE FARK YARATIR

BK50-D Dekoratif Tip Boru Kompansatéri Disli Tip Eksenel +25mm Genlesmeli
BK50 - KB Dekoratif Tip Boru Kompansatéri Kaynak Boyunlu Eksenel £25mm Genlesmeli

GENEL

Boru kompansatérleri eksenel yonde genlesme, titresim ve guriltiyt absorbe edebilen genlesme parcalardir. Yiksek katls
binalarin kolon hatlarinda sicaklik farkliliklarindan dolayr meydana gelen genlesme ve bizilmeler ve bundan kaynakli
egilmeler, guriltiler dekorafif fip boru  kompansatérleri vasitasiyla absorbe edilir. & — 7 kattan yiksek binalarin kolon
haflarinda kullaniimasi mecburi olan bu kompansatérler en fozla 30 metrede bir (10 kat) kullanilmalidir. Dekoratif tip
kompansatorler estefik gorintisi ile konutlar, oteller ve gérinir mekanlarda kullanilabilirder. ¢ kovani basing kayiplarini
ve eksen kagikliklarini énler, dis kovani ise kompansatére dis etkilere karsi koruma saglar.

Kérik 1.4301 (AISI 304)
ic - Dis Boru 1.0038 (St 37-2)
Baglanfi 1.0038 (St 37-2)
- DuaynPaamemelei
Dizayn Basinci 16 Bar
Dizayn Sicaklig +20 °C (+100°C" ye kadar)
Baglant Caplan DN25 (1')....DN100 (4")
Genlesme Miktarlari 50mm (25, +25)
Dizayn Standartlan EIMA
Sertifikalar TSE

**Ozel talepleriniz igin satis ekibimizle irfibata geginiz.
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DEKORATIF TiP BORU KOMPANSATORLERI - KAYNAK BOYUNLU / DisLi Ko use

R 1" 260

DN25

DN32

DN40

DN 50

DN 65

DN 80

DN 100

Baglanh Boynu (Kaynak Boyunlu / Disli)
Dis Boru
Koruk
ic Boru

Limit Pimi

R11/4" 260
R11/2 260
R 2" 260

260 33,7
260 42,4
260 48,3
260 60,3
260 76,1
260 88,9
260 114,3

KALITE FARK YARATIR

1.0038 (S235R / St37-2)
1.0038 (S235)R / St37-2)
1.4301 (AISI 304)
1.0038 (S235)R / St37-2)
1.0038 (S235)R / St37-2)

48,3

51

60,5

76
3,2 48,3
3,2 51
3,2 60,5
3,6 76
3,6 88,9
4 114,3
4,5 139,7
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|< auUuse DECORATIVE TYPE EXPANSION JOINTS— THREADED/ WELDING ENDS

QUALITY MAKES DIFFERENCE

BK50-D Decorative Type Expansion Joint Threaded Axial £25mm Expansion
BK50 - KB Decorative Type Expansion Joint Welding Ends Axial £25mm Expansion
GENERAL

Pipe expansion joints are expansion parts which can absorb expansion, vibration and noise in axial direction. Expansion and
compression due fo tfemperature differences in the column lines of high-rise buildings and the resulting bends, noises are absor-
bed by decorative type pipe expansion joints. These expansion joints, which are required to be used in the column lines of
buildings higher than &7 floors, should be used in a maximum of 30 meters (10 floors). Decorative type expansion joints can
be used in residences, hotels and visible spaces with their aesthefic appearance. The inner shell prevents pressure losses and
misalignments, while the outer shell protects the expansion joint against external influences.

+X
-X
Bellows 1.4301 (AISI 304)
Inside / Outside Pipe 1.0038 (St 37-2)
Connection 1.0038 (St 37-2)
- Designfarameters
Design Pressure 16 Bar
Design Temperature +20 °C (Up to +100°C)
Diameters DN25 (1")....DN100 (4")
Movements 50mm (-25, +25)
Design Standards EIMA
Certifications TSE

**Please contact our sales team for your special requests.

17




®
DECORATIVE TYPE EXPANSION JOINTS— THREADED/ WELDING ENDS |< ) L=] Se

QUALITY MAKES DIFFERENCE
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BK50-KB BK50-D
Specifications
Ll Tt Name Material
] Connection (Welding Ends / Threaded) 1.0038 (S235)R / St37-2)
2 Outside Pipe 1.0038 (S235)R / St37-2)
3 Bellows 1.4301 (AISI 304)
4 Inside Pipe 1.0038 (S235)R / St37-2)
5 Limit Pin 1.0038 (S235)R / St37-2)
R1" 260 48,3
R11/4" 260 51
R11/2" 260 60,5
R2" 260 76

DN25 260 33,7 3,2 48,3
DN32 260 42,4 3,2 51
DN40 260 48,3 3,2 60,5
DN 50 260 60,3 3,6 76
DN 65 260 76,1 3,6 88,9
DN 80 260 88,9 4 114,3

DN 100 260 114,3 4,5 139,7




